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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1780

ANSWERED ON 05.08.2025

Ayush pharmaceutical cluster in Odisha

1780 Smt. Sulata Deo:

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry will support establishment of a dedicated Ayush pharmaceutical cluster or Herbal Park in Odisha under the Champion Services Sector Scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) and (b) No. The Champion Services Sector Scheme (CSSS) is no longer operational as it was formally ended on March 31
st
, 2024.
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